| COUNTROP | | City and County of Denver | | | City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202 | |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|---|---------------|---|--|--|
| SEAL | | Legislation Details | | | | |
| File #: | 21-0 | 0324 Version: 1 | | | | |
| Туре: | Bill | | Status: | Passed | | |
| File created: | 3/15 | 5/2021 | In control: | Land Use, Transportation & Infra Committee | astructure | |
| On agenda: | 4/12 | 2/2021 | Final action: | 4/12/2021 | | |
| Title: | Cou park App ten y Park | A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Intergovernmental Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Jefferson County, to conduct various resurfacing projects along roads and parking lots within the Mountain Parks System. Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Jefferson County for \$1 million of City funds and for ten years to conduct various resurfacing projects along roads and parking lots within the Mountain Parks System (202054314). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 4-26-21. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 3-23-21. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Zacl | Zach Rothmier | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 00, 3 Ordi prop | 1. BR21 0324 P&R IGA Jefferson County, 2. 21-0324 Filed Ordinance_Jefferson County 202054314- 00, 3. 21-0324 Intergovernmental Agreement_Jefferson County 202054314-00, 4. 21-0324 Filed Ordinance_Jefferson County, 5. 21-0324 - signed, 6. 21-0324 A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Intergovernmental Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Jefferson County, to conduct various resur | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Ad | ction | Result | |
| 4/13/2021 | 1 | Mayor | si | gned | | |
| 4/12/2021 | 1 | Council President | si | gned | | |
| 4/12/2021 | 1 | City Council | • | aced upon final consideration and d ass | o Pass | |
| 4/5/2021 | 1 | City Council | or | dered published | | |
| 3/23/2021 | 1 | Land Use, Transportation Infrastructure Committee | | oproved by consent | | |